may at any time hold for the performance of such obligations 

6. This Guarantee shall impose no greater liability upon the Guarantor than that imposed 

upon the Contractor under the Agreement and Lease and Overage Covenant and the 

maximum liability under this Guarantee shall not exceed the sum of SEVEN MILLION FIVE 

HUNDRED AND NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND AND FIFTY EIGHT POUNDS 

(7,598,058.00). 

7. The Beneficiary may not charge or assign the benefit of this Guarantee without the written 

consent of the Guarantor save to a Government department, agency or non-departmental 

public body (being a body substantially publically funded which performs statutory duties,